REIGATE PRIORY CRICKET CLUB 3rd X1 AVERAGES 2019

Batting
F.McGuinness
D.Loft
S.Vupalla
A.lreland
S.Brewis
W.Brewis

Also Batted
Batting
M.Crighton
A.Bhat
A.Hook
T.Briggs
C.Gurbutt
W.Irving
N.Rotsey
E.Russ
C.Mallows
S.Panchal
J.McLoughlin
O.Thilo
T.Guise
S.Cross
T.Bates
J.Pearce
O.Massey
S.Cossey
J.Brickley
A.Lohokare
J.Bramhall
L.Teasdale
C.Johnson
P.Fisher
W.Timmons
K.Haughton
J.Bunyan
M.Rajarethinam
S.McDowell
C.Lee
W.Tiley
G.Elliston
J.Randall
E.Lodge
Z.Shabeer
P.Friend
J.Flanders
C.Mankelow
C.Morgan
R.Gurbutt
O.Harris
M.Coyle
S.Parker

Innings
5
3
9
15
10
10

Innings
2
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Comp Inns Highest Score

5
3
9
12
10
8

Comp Inns Highest Score

1
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134
107
79

107*
60
31

72*
74
64
26*
34*
50
30
25*
48*
21*
26
27
16*
26
156*
26
24
13
28
29
13*

Runs
239
126
294
301
238
149

Runs
77
74
64
51
50
50
77
25
90
21
60
34
16
96
15
59
28
13
62
34

N
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Average
47.80
42.00
32.67
25.08
23.80
18.63

Average
77.00
74.00
64.00
51.00
50.00
50.00
38.50

22.50
21.00
20.00
17.00

16.00

14.75
14.00
13.00
12.40
11.33
10.00
8.00
8.00
7.33
7.00
7.00
6.80
5.80
5.50

4.00
4.00
3.00
2.50
2.00

1.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



Bowling
J.Brickley
A.Lohokare
W.Brewis
C.Gurbutt

M.Rajarethinam

Also Bowled
N.Rotsey
O.Thilo
S.Cross
S.Cossey
T.Briggs
S.Panchal
J.McLoughlin
O.Massey
W.Tiley
L.Teasdale
W.Irving
A.Thilo
Z.Shabeer
E.Lodge
C.Mankelow
K.Haughton
P.Friend
A.lreland
S.Vuppala
H.Mclnley
O.Harris
J.Flanders
T.Guise
C.Johnson
M.Coyle
J.Bunyan
E.Russ

Catches
12
6
5 + 3st
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Overs
140.3
53
83.4
72.5
66

A.lreland
S.Cross,

F.McGuinness
J.Pearce
E.Lodge

J.McLoughlin, W.Brewis

Maidens
25

5
7
11
8
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S.Brewis

J.Brickley

Runs

467
194
364
252
292

11
11
44
56
78
138
64
90
24
26
28
32
199
38
39
160
45
248
52
109
13
14
20
23
32
40

Wickets

32
12
19
10
11
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Average

14.59
16.17
19.16
25.20
26.55

2.33
5.50
11.00
14.67
18.67
19.50
19.71
21.33
22.50
24.00
26.00
28.00
32.00
33.17
38.00
39.00
40.00
45.00
49.60
52.00
109.00

SR
4.38
4.42
4.39
7.25
6.00

2.33
1.50
3.00
6.00
5.33
4.25
4.47
5.00
5.63
5.00
5.00
9.00
8.00
9.67
10.00
5.00
9.25
9.00
13.24
9.00
10.00

ER
3.33
3.66
4.36
3.48
4.42

1.00
3.67
3.67
2.44
3.50
4.59
4.41
4.27
4.00
4.80
5.20
3.11
4.00
3.43
3.80
7.80
4.32
5.00
3.75
5.78
10.90
4.33
4.67
5.00
4.60
6.40
4.44

M.Rajarethinam, A.Lohokare, J.Bunyan, R.Gurbutt, S.Vupalla, C.Mallows

W.Tiley, W.Timmons, C.Lee, N.Rotsey, C.Gurbutt, W.Irving, M.Coyle,
H. MclInley, A.Bhatt, J.Randall, M.Wickham



